
NUMBER  OF  INSTITUTIONAL  NONPUBLIC  SCHOOLS 
MEETING REPORTING 

REQUIREMENTS 
PARTIALLY 
REPORTING school 

year 

total 
records 

(A+B+C) schools (A) students schools (B) students 

non-
responding 
schools (C) 

 
1989-90 

 
1,087 

 
936 

 
180,316 

 
95 

 
10,921 

 
56 

 
1990-91 

 
1,077 

 
894 

 
175,089 

 
90 

 
13,024 

 
93 

 
1991-92 

 
1,081 

 
878 

 
167,884 

 
105 

 
16,816 

 
98 

 
1992-93 

 
1,073 

 
872 

 
170,071 

 
104 

 
14,443 

 
97 

 
1993-94* 

 
1,070 

 
936 

 
182,884 

 
71 

 
5,587 

 
63 

 
1994-95 

 
1.080 

 
954 

 
188,934 

 
52 

 
3,711 

 
74 

 
1995-96 

 
1,071 

 
977 

 
191,633 

 
23 

 
3,401 

 
71 

 
1996-97 

 
1,068 

 
948 

 
190,020 

 
29 

 
2,652 

 
91 

 
1997-98 

 
1,059 

 
965 

 
191,233 

 
25 

 
2,255 

 
69 

 
1998-99 

 
1,059 

 
941 

 
186,158 

 
38 

 
6,019 

 
80 

 
1999-00 

 
1,060 

 
939 

 
184,997 

 
30 

 
4,934 

 
91 

 
2000-01 

 
1,049 

 
918 

 
181,198 

 
41 

 
4,687 

 
90 

 
2001-02 

 
1,021 

 
901 

 
178,288 

 
34 

 
4,121 

 
86 

 
2002-03 

 
 

997 
 

 
874 

 
 

168,556 
 

 
40 

 
 

4,950 
 

 
83 

 
 

2003-04 
 

 
961 

 
 

855 
 

 
160,754 

 
 

26 
 

 
3,272 

 
 

80 
 

 
2004-05 

 
 

931 
 

 
816 

 
 

154,518 
 

 
28 

 
 

3,308 
 

 
87 

 
 

2005-06 
 

 
896 

 
 

770 
 

 
146,978 

 
 

14 
 

 
1,787 

 
 

112 
 

 
2006-07 

 
 

870 
 

 
681 

 
 

137,881 
 

 
3 
 

 
477 

 
 

186 
 

 
2007-08 

 
848 674 134,178 8 629 166 

 
2008-09 

 
820 659 129,903 5 266 156 

 
* In May of 1993, the Michigan Supreme Court ruled in the DeJonge case that religious nonpublic schools that claim an 

objection to teacher certification based upon a sincerely held religious belief are exempt from the minimum teacher education 
requirement. 

** In July of 1996, the Michigan Legislature amended the Compulsory School Attendance Law with the following language, “A 
child shall not be required to attend the public schools in the following cases: (f) The child is being educated at the child’s 
home by his or her parent or legal guardian in an organized educational program in the subject areas of reading, spelling, 
mathematics, science, history, civics, literature, writing, and English grammar”.  Exemption (f) home schools have no 
relationship with the Michigan Department of Education, so, are not included in this data. 



 

NUMBER  OF  HOME  SCHOOLS  MEETING  REPORTING  REQUIREMENTS 
school  
year 

home 
schools students 

 
 

school    
year 

home 
schools students school 

year 
home 

schools students 
 

1989-90 
 

454 
 

887 
 
 

 
1997-98 1,298 2,269 

 
2005-06 

 
847 

 
1,426 

 
1990-91 

 
435 

 
822 

 
 
 

1998-99 
 

1,269 
 

2,140 
 

2006-07 
 

797 
 

1,328 
 

1991-92 
 

431 
 

798 
 
 
 

1999-00 
 

1,183 
 

1,953 
  2007-08 

 
789 

 
1,320 

 
1992-93 

 
464 

 
867 

 
 
 

2000-01 
 

1,182 
 1,914  2008-09 757 1,266 

 
1993-94* 

 
648 

 
1,183 

 
 
 

2001-02 
 

1,088 
 

1,817 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 1994-95  
 1,076  

 1,937    2002-03  
 1,033  1,738    

 1995-96  1,645 2,980  2003-04 989 1,659     
 1996-97**  1,279 2,361  2004-05 943 1,566    

 

 
* In May of 1993, the Michigan Supreme Court ruled in the DeJonge case that religious nonpublic schools that claim an 

objection to teacher certification based upon a sincerely held religious belief are exempt from the minimum teacher education 
requirement. 

** In July of 1996, the Michigan Legislature amended the Compulsory School Attendance Law with the following language, “A 
child shall not be required to attend the public schools in the following cases: (f) The child is being educated at the child’s 
home by his or her parent or legal guardian in an organized educational program in the subject areas of reading, spelling, 
mathematics, science, history, civics, literature, writing, and English grammar”.  Exemption (f) home schools have no 
relationship with the Michigan Department of Education, so, are not included in this data. 


