NUMBER OF INSTITUTIONAL NONPUBLIC SCHOOLS

school year	total records (A+B+C)	MEETING RE REQUIRE	EPORTING	PARTI. REPOR	non- responding		
		schools (A)	students	schools (B)	students	schools (C)	
1989-90	1,087	936	180,316	95	10,921	56	
1990-91	1,077	894	175,089	90	13,024	93	
1991-92	1,081	878	167,884	105	16,816	98	
1992-93	1,073	872	170,071	104	14,443	97	
1993-94*	1,070	936	182,884	71	5,587	63	
1994-95	1.080	954	188,934	52	3,711	74	
1995-96	1,071	977	191,633	23	3,401	71	
1996-97	1,068	948	190,020	29	2,652	91	
1997-98	1,059	965	191,233	25	2,255	69	
1998-99	1,059	941	186,158	38	6,019	80	
1999-00	1,060	939	184,997	30	4,934	91	
2000-01	1,049	918	181,198	41	4,687	90	
2001-02	1,021	901	178,288	34	4,121	86	
2002-03	997	874	168,556	40	4,950	83	
2003-04	961	855	160,754	26	3,272	80	
2004-05	931	816	154,518	28	3,308	87	
2005-06	896	770	146,978	14	1,787	112	
2006-07	870	681	137,881	3	477	186	
2007-08	848	674	134,178	8	629	166	
2008-09	820	659	129,903	5	266	156	

^{*} In May of 1993, the Michigan Supreme Court ruled in the DeJonge case that religious nonpublic schools that claim an objection to teacher certification based upon a sincerely held religious belief are exempt from the minimum teacher education requirement.

^{**} In July of 1996, the Michigan Legislature amended the Compulsory School Attendance Law with the following language, "A child shall not be required to attend the public schools in the following cases: (f) The child is being educated at the child's home by his or her parent or legal guardian in an organized educational program in the subject areas of reading, spelling, mathematics, science, history, civics, literature, writing, and English grammar". Exemption (f) home schools have no relationship with the Michigan Department of Education, so, are not included in this data.

NUMBER OF HOME SCHOOLS MEETING REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

TOWNER OF HOME SCHOOLS MEETING REPORT						THIS REQUIREMENTS			
school year	home schools	students	school year	home schools	students	school year	home schools	students	
1989-90	454	887	1997-98	1,298	2,269	2005-06	847	1,426	
1990-91	435	822	1998-99	1,269	2,140	2006-07	797	1,328	
1991-92	431	798	1999-00	1,183	1,953	2007-08	789	1,320	
1992-93	464	867	2000-01	1,182	1,914	2008-09	757	1,266	
1993-94*	648	1,183	2001-02	1,088	1,817				
1994-95	1,076	1,937	2002-03	1,033	1,738				
1995-96	1,645	2,980	2003-04	989	1,659				
1996-97**	1,279	2,361	2004-05	943	1,566				

^{*} In May of 1993, the Michigan Supreme Court ruled in the DeJonge case that religious nonpublic schools that claim an objection to teacher certification based upon a sincerely held religious belief are exempt from the minimum teacher education requirement.

^{**} In July of 1996, the Michigan Legislature amended the Compulsory School Attendance Law with the following language, "A child shall not be required to attend the public schools in the following cases: (f) The child is being educated at the child's home by his or her parent or legal guardian in an organized educational program in the subject areas of reading, spelling, mathematics, science, history, civics, literature, writing, and English grammar". Exemption (f) home schools have no relationship with the Michigan Department of Education, so, are not included in this data.